

3rd year Maintenance

77

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Const. of Road					
From Dumarichatti					
bridge to Dundu					
village					
Name of Agency - Shital Prasad					
Construction Pvt. Ltd.					
At - 165 AP Colony,					
Distt - Gaya, Bihar					
Agreement No. - 100/NABARD/					
SBD/2017-18					
Supplementary Agreement No -					
29/NABARD/SBD/2018-19					
Date of commencement - 04.02.17					

Date of actual comp-
of Part A' — 17.5.19

(1) Restoration of raincuts
— — etc

52 x 15.00 m x 1.13 m x 0.30 m = 264.42 m³

44 x 12.00 m x 1.13 m x 0.30 m = 178.97 m³

38 x 10.00 m x 1.13 m x 0.30 m = 128.88 m³

53 x 8.00 m x 1.13 m x 0.30 m = 143.74 m³

57 x 6.00 m x 1.13 m x 0.30 m = 115.94 m³

831.91 m³

(2) Make up of Berms,
Shoulder — — etc

19 x 30.00 m x 1.13 m = 644.10 m³

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
33 x 25.00 m x 1.13 m					932.25 m ²
42 x 15.00 m x 1.13 m					711.90 m ²
36 x 12.00 m x 1.13 m					488.16 m ²
46 x 10.00 m x 1.13 m					519.80 m ²
54 x 8.00 m x 1.13 m					488.16 m ²
80 x 6.00 m x 1.13 m					542.40 m ²
56 x 5.00 m x 1.13 m					316.40 m ²
					4643.17 m ²

③ Repair of pot holes

filled with 75 mm

W B M - - - etc

22 x 2.50 m x 1.50 m					82.50 m ²
28 x 2.10 m x 1.80 m					105.84 m ²

26 x 1.80 m x 1.50 m					70.20 m ²
32 x 1.50 m x 1.20 m					57.60 m ²
46 x 1.20 m x 1.00 m					55.20 m ²
36 x 2.40 m x 1.20 m					103.68 m ²
44 x 1.80 m x 0.90 m					71.28 m ²
52 x 2.70 m x 1.20 m					168.48 m ²
38 x 2.00 m x 0.75 m					57.00 m ²
56 x 1.80 m x 0.60 m					60.48 m ²
					832.76 m ²

④ Patch repair by

M.S.S. - - - etc

22 x 2.50 m x 1.50 m					82.50 m ²
28 x 2.10 m x 1.80 m					105.84 m ²
26 x 1.80 m x 1.50 m					70.20 m ²
32 x 1.50 m x 1.20 m					57.60 m ²

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
46 x 1.20 m x 1.00 m = 55.20 m ²					
36 x 2.40 m x 1.20 m = 103.68 m ²					
44 x 1.80 m x 0.90 m = 71.28 m ²					
52 x 2.70 m x 1.20 m = 168.48 m ²					
38 x 2.00 m x 0.75 m = 57.00 m ²					
56 x 1.80 m x 0.60 m = 60.48 m ²					
					832.26 m ²
(5) Maintenance of Hume pipe culvert - - etc 14 Nos					
(6) Maintenance of R.C.C. Culvert - - - etc 07 Nos					
(7) Maintenance of road sign - - etc 1.92 K.M.					
(8) Maintenance of 200 m & K.M. stone - - etc 2.30 KM					
(9) Cultiv of Branches of trees & shrub - - etc. 26 Nos					
(10) White Washing of Parapet walls - - etc 14 x 2 x 6.15 m x 1.60 m = 275.52 m ² 4 x 2 x 3.40 m x 1.60 m = 43.52 m ² 319.04 m ²					

Continuation

Thanks
28.5.22
J.E.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost.</u>					
($\frac{1}{34}$) Restoration of rain cuts - - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (77) - 831.91 m ³					
@ ₹ 351.06/m ³ —————					₹ 292050.16
($\frac{2}{35}$) Make up loss of materials - - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (78) - 4643.17 m ²					
@ ₹ 27.30/m ² —————					₹ 126789.24
($\frac{3}{36}$) Repair of Pot-holes - - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (78) - 832.26 m ²					
@ ₹ 212.74/m ² —————					₹ 177055.00
($\frac{4}{37}$) Patch repair by M.S.S. - - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (79) - 832.26 m ²					
@ ₹ 176.40/m ² —————					₹ 146811.00
($\frac{5}{38}$) Maintenance of H.P.C. - - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (79) - 14 Nos					
@ ₹ 1057.98/No. —————					₹ 14812.12
($\frac{6}{39}$) Maintenance of Slab culvert - - - etc					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Sty side TMB					
Page No. (79) - 07 Nos					
@ ₹ 2183.89 / No.					₹ 15287.00
(7/40) Maintenance of road					
Stones - - etc					
Sty side TMB					
Page No. (79) - 1.92 KM					
@ ₹ 1024.54 / KM					₹ 1967.00
(8/41) Maintenance of 200m					
of K.M. Stone - - etc					
Sty side TMB					
Page No. (79) - 2.30 KM					
@ ₹ 551.69 / KM					₹ 119.00
(9/42) cutting of branches					
- - etc					
Sty side TMB					
Page No. (79) - 26 Nos					
@ ₹ 98.45 / No.					₹ 2560.00
(10/45) White wash two					
coats on parapet					
- - etc					
Sty side TMB					
Page No. (79) - 319.04 m ²					
@ ₹ 15.49 / m ²					₹ 4942.00
					₹ 782362.00
Less 10% below -					₹ 78236.00
					₹ 704126.00
Phanta					
28.5.22					
J.E					

Continuation